STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

July 10, 2018

LARRY J & ELIZABETH M STURGEON 10320 WRANGLER RD FOWLER KS 67844-8707

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sturgeon:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at <a href="www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices">www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices</a> Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502

Manhattan, KS 66502 Phone: (785) 564-6700 'Fax: (785) 564-6777 STATE OF KANSAS

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Торека, KS 66612 Рноме: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

DOUBLE H FARMS INC 10905 WILDFIRE RD MINNEOLA KS 67865

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Harshberger:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at <a href="www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices">www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices</a> Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist III

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777 STATE OF KANSAS

9

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Торека, KS 66612 Рноме: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

Hugh Bartlett 12720 104 Road Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at <a href="www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices">www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices</a> Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MANHATTAN, KS 66502 PHONE: (785) 564-6700 FAX: (785) 564-6777 STATE OF KANSAS

900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 Phone: (785) 296-3556 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

July 10, 2018

Walter Goff 12760 104 Road Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Gofff:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at <a href="www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices">www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices</a> Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

an 100	ph Nos feet, or ion and	if plac	e of u	se wili	be co be cha	mplet anged,	ed. C includ	omple e a toj	ete all oograp	other hic ma	applic ip or de	able p etailed	ortior plat si	is. If o	the a	e in po u(horiz	int of d ed and	" NOE	ĈË	greater point(s) VED 3 2 p	
						Fi	<b>-</b> le No.	12561			·									9 2018	
															0.3.		(As)	lhaltain (	May .	Field O	Mêrzi
Арр	Division (													ion al	Wat	er Reso	MAC NAC				
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion  Inder the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																				
									uon ir		oance Surfaci			uniono	ugaoi	1000 0	Cidvi.				
The	source	ofsu	oply is	:		K G	wbrruor	ater		LJ 1	Sunaci	a Marc	1								
Nan	ne and	addre	ss of A	\pplica	nt: <u>Mi</u>	ke Bar	tlett														
													,								
Pho	12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702  Phone Number: (																				
	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Mike H & Carla J Bartlett																				
	12702 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702  Phone Number: ( ) Email address:																				
									Email	addres	8										
	The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT																				
ŲW.	ADDRESS: SEE ATTACHMENT																				
()f ti	here is n								eets as	necess	sary.)										
		-	NE¼					NV				sw¼				SE%			TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE½	NW¼	SW14	\$E%	NE%	NW%	SW14	SE1/2	NE%	NW4	SW%	5E%	NE1/4	NW¼	SW14	SE¼	<i>•</i>	CRES	
																		ļ			
																	<u> </u>		L.,	·	•
<u> </u>												,			1.4						
. If th	his appl	lication	is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	itisp –	toboat	ed that	the pla	ace of	use bo	o chan	gea to	ı:					
Ow	vner of																				-
nei	lhara ia r						HMEN														-
(If there is more than one landowner, attach su					NW%				sw/4			SE%				TOTAL		-			
	T	Range	NE%	1	sw%	SE%	NE%		1	SE¼	NEX		sw <sub>1</sub> / <sub>4</sub>	SE%	NEZ	·F-	SW%	SE%		ACRES	_
Sec.	Twp.	Kanga	NEX	1999.74	GVVA	OLA	14074	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1		11	14447									_
				<del>                                     </del>		<b> </b>	1	<del> </del>			1										
				<del> </del>					<b> </b>	1			1								
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>!</u>	.H		J.,,		<u> </u>				<u> </u>						=
														5.4.4	7 4	18	<i>ስ</i> ፋ-	ak#	13	42a	]
Ec.	or Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fe	16 \$ <u>0</u>	.00.	<u>9</u> √ TR	#		R	eceipt	Date	1-1	1 0	_ \//IBI	v# #_	. 6%	439	1

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

## FILE NO. 12561

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Sec.   Twp.   Range   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½			d: The Land -	N/		Double	B & S	Cattle	e CO (				Owner	ship)						
Sec.   Twp.   Range   NEV.   NWV.   SEV.   NEV.   NWV.   SWV.   SEV.   NEV.   NWV.					NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Owner of Land NAME: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½	Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE14	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
ADDRESS: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NW½   SE	22	29	26	40	40	33	40													153
ADDRESS: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NW½   SE																				
ADDRESS: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NW½   SE																				
NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½	Ow	vner of								7044										
NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE¾ NW½ SE½ NE¾ NW½ SE½ NE¾ NW½ SE¾ NE¾ NW½ SE¾ ACRE NW½ SE¾ NE¾ NE¾ NW½ SE¾ NE¾ NW½ SW½ SE¾ NE¾ NW½ SW½ SE¾ NE¾			/	אטטא	E00:	PU BU	X 42, [	owiei	, 100	7044		1								
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ N					NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V¼			SV	V1⁄4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Owner of Land NAME:  ADDRESS:    NE½   NW¼   SW½   SE½   TOT/ACRE   NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½	Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW14	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	AUNES
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½	22	29	26					2	14	40	22	33	40	40	40	35	40	30	40	376
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½																				
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½																				
NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½	Ow	wner of				1		1									***************************************			
Sec.         Twp.         Range         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NW½         SE½         ACRE           4.         Continued:         If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:         Owner of Land NAME:         Mike H & Carla Bartlett         ADDRESS:         12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702           Sec.         Twp.         Range         NE½         NW½         SW½         SE½         TOT/ACRE           Sec.         Twp.         Range         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NE½         NW½         SE½ <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>,</td><td>ADDR</td><td>ESS:</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>,</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>			,	ADDR	ESS:							,								
Sec.         Twp.         Range         NE½         NW¼         SE½         NE½					N	E1⁄4	•		NV	V¼			SI	V¼			SE	1/4		TOTAL
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett  ADDRESS: 12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702  NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¾ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ S	Sac	Two	Panne	ME1/		1	SE%	NF1/4	F"		SE%	NF1/a		F	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett           ADDRESS:         12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702           NE½         NW½         SW½         SE½         TOT/ACRI           Sec. Twp. Range         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NE½         NW½         SE½         TOT/ACRI	000.	TWD.	rango	111.74	1117/4	01174	00.74	111274	1371/4	011/4										
Owner of Land NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett           ADDRESS:         12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702           NE½         NW½         SW½         SE½         TOT/ACRI           Sec. Twp. Range         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NE½         NW½         SE½         TOT/ACRI				-	<del> </del>															•
Owner of Land NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett           ADDRESS:         12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702           NE½         NW½         SW½         SE½         TOT/ACRI           Sec. Twp. Range         NE½         NW½         SE½         NE½         NE½         NW½         SE½         TOT/ACRI						-														
ADDRESS: 12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702    NE'4										of use,	it is p	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW¾ SW¾ SE½ ACRE	Ov	wner o								S 678	44-870	)2								
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACRE					N	E¼			NV	N1/4		SW¼				SE¼				TOTAL
	Sec	Twn	Range	NF1/4	1	1	SE1/4	NE1/a			SE1/4	NE1/4	ľ.	I	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
22 29 20 40 40 33 40 2 14 40 02 00 40 10 00 10 01						1									1					534
		2.3		1-40	1 40	133	70		1-7	1 70	Oz.		1 70	1	10			<u> </u>		
				<b></b>					<u> </u>			<b>├</b> ──				-				
		***************************************				<u> </u>			<u></u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
Owner of Land NAME:	Ov	wner o	f Land	N	AME:															
ADDRESS:				ADDR	ESS:															
NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOT.				1	h1	<b></b>		1		A/1/.			92	Λ/1/ <sub>4</sub>			s	=1/4		TOTAL
ACR	C+-	Torre	Danga	NEIZ	1		CE1/	NE1/		T	SE1/.	NE1/			SE1/	NF1/			SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NWZ SE½ NWZ SE½ NWZ SE½ NWZ SE½ NWZ SEX NWZ SEX NWZ SEX NWZ SEX NWZ SE	<u>5ec.</u>	swp.	Range	NE.74	1444.74	34474	0E/4	INE.74	1977/4	37774	3E/4	INL.74	144974	GVV/4	UL/4	141.74	11774	0,,,	0,	
				1		-	<del>                                     </del>	<b> </b>		+ -	<u> </u>	-		1	<del> </del>	<b> </b>	-			***********
				<u> </u>	ļ .	-	<del>                                     </del>	<b> </b>		-	<del> </del>	<b> </b>		ļ	<u> </u>		<del></del>			
		***************************************			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>l</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>			
Owner of Land NAME:	O۱	wner o	f Land	N	AME:				<u></u>		.,									
ADDRESS:				ADDR	RESS:															
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ TOT.		•		i		IT-17			NII	A/1/			· ·	M/1/			9	E1/.		TOTAL
ACR		<b>T</b>	D	l NEW	T		CT1/	NE1/	1	7	CE1/	NE12	T	T	QE1/	NE1/	1	· [	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ SW½ S	Sec.	TWP.	Kange	NE%	NVV%	500%	SE%	INE 1/4	INVV 74	344/4	OE/4	INE /4	147474	377/4	JE/4	145.74	1400/4	JVV /4	JL/4	
				1	<del> </del>		+				<u> </u>	1-	<del>                                     </del>	1	<b> </b>	-	<u> </u>			
					1	<del> </del>	┼	-	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	-	╂	+	-	-	-	-	<del> </del>	-	
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

Page \_\_\_\_\_

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

File No. \_\_\_\_\_

29526VV34

, Wall 25/7 29S26W35

>wa2952

29826W33

إ	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarte	er of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
L	of Section, Tow	nship		South, Range _		_ (E/W),
ı	in County, Kansa	s,	feet North	feet West o	of Southeast corner of	section.
L	Authorized Rate Authoriz	zed Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GP:	3 .	feet North	feet West)	
	This point will not be changed This point	will be change	d as follows:	No change, point bette	r described with GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete	only if chang	e (s requeste	d or if existing point	is better described b	y GPS)
ľ	One in the Quarte	er of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
١,	of Section, Tow	nship		South, Range		_ (E/W)
	in County, Kansa	S.	feet North	feet West o	of Southeast corner of	section.
l	Proposed Rate Propose	ed Quantity	<b>-</b>	Proposed well dep	th (feat)	
١,	This point is: Additional Well Geo	Center List of	ther water righ	nts that will use this poi	int	
<u> </u>	The point is. [1] Additional Test [2]	33,(13)				
Γ	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
1	One in theQuart	er of the		Quarter of the _		_ Quarte
	of Section, Tow	nship		South, Range _		(E/W)
	in County, Kansa	ıs,	feet North	feet West o	of Southeast corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate Authori	zed Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GP:	S	feet North	feet West)	
١	☐This point will not be changed ☐This poin	t will be change	d as follows:	No change, point bette	r described with GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete					
	One in the Quart					
	of Section, Tow	nehin		South Range		(E/W)
l	in County, Kansa	h	feet North	feet West	of Southeast corner of	(=''-'/ section.
ı					B( ===0;====;++;++;+;+;+;+;+;+;+;+;+;+;+;+;	
1	Dropped Pote Propos	od Quantity		Proposed well den	nth (feet)	**********
	Proposed Rate Propos	ed Quantity		Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
	Proposed Rate Propos This point is: Additional Well Geo	ed Quantity		Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
L	Proposed Rate Propos	ed Quantity Center List o	ther water rigi	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
L	Proposed Rate Propose This point is: Additional Well Geo	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
L	Proposed Rate Propose This point is: Additional Well Geo The changes herein are desired for the following	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
L	Proposed Rate Propose This point is: Additional Well Geo The changes herein are desired for the following	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the foliable be specific) NO PD CHANGE	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300
L	Proposed Rate Propose This point is: Additional Well Geo The changes herein are desired for the following	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the foliable be specific) NO PD CHANGE	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300
	Proposed Rate Propose This point is:	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300
	Proposed Rate Propose This point is:	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigi	Proposed well dep	orth (feet)	300
	Proposed Rate Propose This point is:	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason	ther water rigits?	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 PT 1200 200
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicity of the point of diversion is a well:  Proposed Rate Proposed Pro	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason as	ther water rigits?	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 PT 1200 200
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folioplease be specific) NO PD CHANGE  If a well, is the test hole log attached? Ye  The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason as	ther water rigits?	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth 100 200    100 200	300 PT 1200 200
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicity of the point of diversion is a well:  Proposed Rate Proposed Pro	ed Quantity Center List o lowing reason as	ther water rigits?	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth 100 200    100 200	300 200 100 100 H 0 East
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: _ Additional Well _ Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicity of the point of diversion is a well:  (a) What are you going to do with the old well.	ed Quantity Center List o	ther water rigits?	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 PT 1200 200
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicity of the point of diversion is a well:  Proposed Rate Proposed Pro	ed Quantity Center List o	ther water rigits?	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 200 100 100 H 0 East
<b>_</b>	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicity of the point of diversion is a well:  (a) What are you going to do with the old well when well this be done?	ed QuantityCenter List o	ther water rigits?  200  100  West 0	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 200 100 100 H 0 East
).	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicities be specific) NO PD CHANGE  If a well, is the test hole log attached? Ye  The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?  If the point of diversion is a well:  (a) What are you going to do with the old well  (b) When will this be done?  Groundwater Management District recommendations and the second se	ed QuantityCenter List o	ther water rigits?  200  100  West 0	Proposed well depotes that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 200 100 100 100
).	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicity of the point of diversion is a well:  (a) What are you going to do with the old well when well this be done?	ed QuantityCenter List o	ther water right \$?  200  100  West 0  100	Proposed well depots that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 200 100 100 100
	Proposed Rate Proposed This point is: Additional Well Geo  The changes herein are desired for the folicities be specific) NO PD CHANGE  If a well, is the test hole log attached? Ye  The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?  If the point of diversion is a well:  (a) What are you going to do with the old well  (b) When will this be done?  Groundwater Management District recommendations and the second se	ed QuantityCenter List o	ther water right \$?  200  100  West 0  100	Proposed well depots that will use this po	orth (feet)	300 200 100 100 100

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorize</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If no, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	on.)
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorize affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application)	tion.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substa ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applicat	ion.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a gli or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	oundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmat age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appli contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	in agent of the owner(s) to make une application on
Dated at, Kansas, this	9th day of July 20 18
Whele for Bostall	O and Abarbett
WINKE H DART ETT (Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas ( )	C - STATE OF KANSAS
Country of Man (A) SS	DEAN ZORTMAN
I hereby contify that the foregoing application was signed in m	v presence and sworn to before me thisday
of July 20	
	Don Son
My Commission Expires 4-30-19	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all o accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the application appropriate fee must be paid.	f the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriete owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	ı <del>E</del>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less  (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet  (3) Application to change the place of use	nt of Agriculture

File No. \_\_\_\_\_

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/6/2018)

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov	Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7</i> In the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, ations of File No. <u>12561</u>	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
		requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use.
	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable	
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global □ Applicable □ Not Applicable
		e located more than feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube its shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 to K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following Applicable.  Not Applicable	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form providing Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the reguli	red notice. 🔲 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
	Additional Conditions are attached.   Yes  No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water igated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf v	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
vai	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SOMMAN ONDER 1880ED
Aai	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By:
adr	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	_
rev	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance:
66	502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas ) ) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:
		Signature:Notary Public
		My commission expires:(Notary Seal)
		(Notary Seal)

Page 4